
t1;'1,1; &.f; 63r-rafa Banka
lEee.sr"a6'r"l

ANNEXURE.l4
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: SURAT ADAf AN/E-AUCTION lHL /24-25 Date: 05.04.2025

To

NAME: MANISHBHAMSANTBHAI SOLANKI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395OO4
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILIAGE,
sURAT-394540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BAfRANG NAGAR SOC. DABHOLT ROAD, SURAT-395009

BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 129, SUN lllKE RESIDENCY, NR BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILIAGE,
sURAT-394540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BAIRANG NAGAR

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Errforcernent of Security Interest Act,2002 read wlth Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
( Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

** )r* )i )i )t+ ++it ++*,t+ ++ +t

As you are aware, I on behalfofCanara Bank, SURAT ADAJAN branch, have taken possession of
the assets dcscribed in Schedule ofSalc Notice annexed hereto in terms ofSection 13(4) ofthe
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our SURAT
ADAIAN Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully
described rn the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Actf or any
oth er law in force.

ld,trfli Iiv R CANARA BANKF

,\utholisotl
Can

EN OS

CC DIN

EO OFFICER

t1(rL
RE - SALE NOTICE
HBHAI CHHITABHAI SOLANKI (GUARANTOR)

ADDRESS- 17 KSHTRAPAL NAGAR, NR CHIKUWADI, PANDESARA, SURAT, 394210
ADDRESS 2: PLO NO402 ASHAPURI SOCIETY, NR CHAHER MATA TEMpLE, SURAT-39S002



e-drdr tlo Canara Bank-
I G iiG*.sr"o"...1

A
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

ANNEXURE - 13

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization an4
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, ZO0Z read rvith
provision to Rule 8 (6) ofthe Securiry lnrerest (Enforcementl Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Securerl
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officei of Canara Bank,
SURAT ADAJAN Branch, will be sold "As is where is", .'As is what is,,, and ,,Whatever there
is" on 13,05'2o2s, for recovery of Rs.18,96,027.67 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninery six
Thousand rwenty Seven and Paisa sixty Seven only) as on 31.03,2024 plus further
interest and charges due to canara Bank SURAT ADAIAN Branch, from MANISHBHAI
VASANTBHAI SOLANKI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO
BORROWER) & DINESHBHAI CHHITABHAT SOLANKT (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.1700000/- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs'170000/- The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s pSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before 12,05,2025.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

For the immovable property ofplot no 129 (as per K.f.p, Record Block N o.s91/1.z9) of the
society known as "suN LAKE RESIDENCY" situated at olpad bearing Revenue survey No,
422 & 423, Block no. 591 of Village: Olpad, Taluka: Olpad, District: Surat total
admeasuring about (Plot area 105.63 sq. yds. i.e. 88.32 Sq. mtrs. + undivided
proportionate share in COP & Road Iand area 54.96 sq.mts.) 143.28 Sq Mtrs
North: Adj, Block No, 604 South: Adj. Society Internal Road
East: Adj. Plot No. 128 West: Adi, PIot No. 130

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website fwww.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT
ADATAN Branch, Ph. No. 8238092006 during office hours on any working day.

4 roncmluaanr.rxf+iiT

Date:05.04,2025
Place: SURAT

6

RA

A
ISEO OFFICER



eqrr *q, Canara Ban
lStt* syror.a.l

k4
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 05.04.2025

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT ADAJAN Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s)/ Guarantor[s):

NAM E: MANISHBHAMSANTBHAI SOLANKI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLoT No 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILLAGE,
sURAT-394540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BATRANG NAGAR SOC. DABHOLI ROAD, SURAT-395009

BHANUBEN V SOLAKNI (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 10 SMC QUARTER NOOR PUMPING STATION SURAT-395004
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 129, SUN LAKE RESIDENCY, NR. BAWA FALIYU, OLPAD VILLAGE,
sURAT-394540
ADDRESS 3: G4 SATYAM FLATS, BAIRANG NAGAR

D I NESH BHAI CHHITABHAI SOLANKI (GUARANTOR)
Address 1: 17 KSHTRAPAL NAGAR, NR CHIKUWADI, PANDESARA, SURAT, 394210
ADDRESS 2: PLO NO402 ASHAPURI SOCIETY, NR CHAHER MATA TEMPLE, SURAT-395002

3. Total liabilities: Rs.18.96,027.67 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Twenty
Seven and Paisa Sixty Seven Only) as on 31.03.2024 plus further interest and charges due

4. (a) Mode ofAucrion: E-auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 13.05.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction; ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. ITOOOOO/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
httos://baanknet.com/, Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Nu mber 4291220220, 9892219844, 8160205051

E-Mail support.baanknet@psballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet,com/



b-drl tLo Canara Bank.A

II.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEIrT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies ofPAN card, ID Proofand Address proof. Ilowever, successful bidcler rvoulLl
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the tinte of nraking paj/tnellt
of balance amount of 25o/o of bid amount.
Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

III.
N,

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos://baanknet.com/ ancl get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-
auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the Authorized officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor ofthe successful
bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 2So/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD atready paiclJ,
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer wirhout any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds ofRs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsl and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate Lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of rDS
certificate to the Bank.
lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

| f, AEax syn .ut" I

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, orr
08.05.2025 (1O:00 am to 5r00 pm).
cJ The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
dJ EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s pSB Altiance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before 12,05.2025.
e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance
(BAANKNET).

f) After paymentof the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 12.05.202s between j.0:00 am to 4:00 pm., to canara Bank,
SURAT ADAIAN Branch by hand or by email.



i

o) For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT ADAJAN Branch (Ph. No.
A23AO92OO6, E-mail id: cb3 086@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB AJliance
(BAANKNET).

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases, In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
a rra ngem ents/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

grt +ru to4 roRceruannenlr

&-ndl *o Can ara Bank 6

auihb
CAN BANK

Date:05.04.2025
Place: Surat

OFFICER

N'rl(*

i
I


